These documents shall also be available for inspection at the registered office of the Company during 
business hours up to the date of ensuing AGM. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

During the year under review, the Company has increased its Authorised Share Capital from Rs. 

150,000,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore only) divided into 15,000,000 (One Crore Fifty Lac) Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 250,000,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore) divided into 25,000,000 (Two Crore Fifty 

Lac) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each vide special resolution passed through Postal Ballot dated 28th March, 
2018.  

Further, there were no change in the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of your Company. 

Hence, the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs.

[...]

fee for the Financial Year 2018-19 to the said Stock Exchange.  

COMPULSORILY CONVERTIBLE DEBENTURES 

Your Company has allotted 5,60,000 Unsecured Zero Coupon Compulsorily Convertible Debentures of 

Rs. 900/- each to Promoters/Non-Promoters, for an aggregate amount of Rs. 50,40,00,000 (Rupees Fifty 

Crore Forty Lakh only) by way of Preferential Allotment on Private Placement Basis, which shall be 
converted into Equity Shares of Rs. 225/- each (1 CCD=4 Equity Shares) on or before completion of 18 

months from the date of their allotment viz. 31.03.2018. 

DEPOSITORIES

[...]

review of achievements, on a periodical basis. 

Remuneration paid to Executive Directors 

Your Board currently comprises of one Executive Director viz. Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Managing Director. 

The remuneration paid to the Managing Director was Rs. 48,00,000 (Rupees Forty Eight Lacs) during the 

year as a salary and perquisites duly recommended by the nomination and remuneration committee and 

approved by the Board in their meeting held on September 2, 2017, in accordance with Section 197 and 

Schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013.

[...]

Details of the last three general body meetings held are given below: 

Financial 

Year Ended 

Day, Date & 

Time 

Venue Special Resolution Passed 

March 31, 

2017 

Friday, 

September 29, 

2017, 09:30 AM 

B-97, All Heavens 

Building, Wazirpur 

Industrial Area, Delhi – 

To Issue up to 6,67,000 (Six Lakh 

Sixty Seven Thousand) Equity Shares 

to Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Promoter of the 

110052 Company on Preferential basis 

March 31, 

2016 

Friday, 

September 30, 

2016, 10:00 AM 

B-97, All Heavens 

Building, Wazirpur 

Industrial Area, Delhi – 

110052 

To Issue upto 8 Lakh Equity Shares

[...]

INE140B01014 

G. Details of Allotment of Compulsorily Convertible Debentures: 

Your Company has allotted 5,60,000 Unsecured Zero Coupon Compulsorily Convertible Debentures of 

Rs. 900/- each to Promoters/Non-Promoters, for an aggregate amount of Rs. 50,40,00,000 (Rupees Fifty 

Crore Forty Lakh only) by way of Preferential Allotment on Private Placement Basis, which shall be 

converted into Equity Shares of Rs. 225/- each (1 CCD=4 Equity Shares) on or before completion of 18 

months from the date of their allotment viz. 31.03.2018. 

ISIN at NSDL/CDSL: